
Club Point of

Date Type of Class Time Classroom Range Contact

January

Saturday, January 3, 2026 Basic Handgun (1-4) 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Saturday, January 10, 2026 NRA Basic Rifle 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Range Mike Lombard

Saturday, January 17, 2026 Scouts/Troop 386 9am - 3pm N/A Training/5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Tuesday, January 20-Wednesday, January 21, 2026 NRA Shotshell Reloading 9am -6pm Main Club House Reloading  Building Mark Heins

Thursday, January 22-Friday January 23, 2026 NRA Shotshell Reloading - Instructor Class 9am  6pm Main Club House Reloading  Building Mark Heins

Saturday, January 31, 2026 Expand Basic Handgun 8am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

February

Sunday, February 01, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 6pm Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer

Sunday, February 08, 2026 SDA Class 9 am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Saturday, February 07, 2026 Scouts/Troop 79 9am - 3pm N/A Training/5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Saturday, February 07, 2026 New Member Orientation (Info only) 8am -5pm Main Club House N/A

Thursday, February 12, 2026 NRA Home Firearms Safety 6pm - 10pm Main Club House N/A Dee Porter

Sunday, February 15, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8am - 6pm Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 NRA Personal Protection in the Home 8am - 5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Sherman

Tuesday, February 24 to Friday February 27, 2026 NRA Academy - Instructor courses 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins

March

Sunday, March 01, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 6pm Main Club House Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Wednesday, March 4 - Thursday, March 5, 2026 NRA Personal Protection Outside the Home 9 am - 5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Sherman

Saturday, March 07, 2026 Basic Handgun (1-4) 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 SDA Class 9 am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Heins

Thursday, March 12, 2026 Gun Cleaning Class 6 pm-9pm Main Club House N/A Grant Nanke

Friday, March 13, 2026 NRA Basic Rifle 9am - 5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Lombard

Saturday, March 14, 2026 NRA RSO Training 8am - 6pm Main Club House Pistol Range  (1pm - 2pm) Kemit Grafton

Saturday, March 14, 2026 SDA Refresher 12pm - 4 pm Training Building Pistol Range  (2pm - 4pm) Mark Heins

Sunday, March 15, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8am - 6pm Main Club House Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Tuesday, March 17- Friday, March 20, 2026 NRA Academy - Instructor courses 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins

Saturday, March 21, 2026 Defensive Pistol 1 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Range Mike Lombard

Sunday, March 22, 2026 Defensive Holster 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Range Mike Lombard

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Scouts / Troop 374 9am -3 pm N/A Training / 5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Buying First Handgun 1pm-3pm Training Building N/A Jim Durham

 April

Friday, April 3, 2026 NRA Basic Pistol 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Range Mike Lombard

Saturday, April 04, 2026 SDA Class 9am - 5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Sunday, April 05, 2026 Easter (Info Only)

Tuesday, April 7 to Friday, April 10, 2026 NRA Academy - Instructor courses 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins

Wednesday, April 8, 2026 NRA Basic Shotgun 8 am - 6pm Training Building 5-Stand Kemit Grafton

Saturday, April 11, 2026 IDT Home Defense Carbine 8am - 5pm Main Club House Pistol Range Mike Abla

Thursday, April 16- Sunday, April 19, 2026 NRA Annual Meeting, Houston, TX (Info Only)

Friday, April 17, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-7:30pm N/A Training Range Mike Abla

Saturday, April 18, 2026 Scouts 9am -3 pm N/A Training / 5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Sunday, April 19, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training I 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Range Mike Abla

Sunday, April 19, 2026 Ladies Pistol League (Intermediate) 8am-6pm Training Building Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Saturday, April 25, 2026 SDA Class 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Range Mike Lombard

May

Saturday, May 02, 2026 Club Picnic (Info only) Main Club House

Sunday, May 03, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 6pm Training Building Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Wednesday, May 06, 2026 NRA Basic Muzzleloader 8am-8pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Sherman

Thursday, May 07, 2026 NRA Home Firearms Safety 6pm - 10pm Main Club House N/A Dee Porter

Friday, May 08, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-8pm N/A Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, May 09, 2026 Pistol Malfunction Class 12pm - 4 pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Heins

Saturday, May 09, 2026 Basic Handgun (1-4) 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Sunday, May 10, 2026 Mother's Day (Info only)

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 SDA Class 9 am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Heins

Thursday, May 14, 2026 Gun Cleaning Class 6 pm-9pm Main Club House N/A Grant Nanke

Saturday, May 16, 2026 Scouts 9am -3 pm N/A Training / 5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Saturday, May 16, 2026 Basic Home Defense Shotgun (1-4:30) 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Pistol Range (2PM-5PM) Kemit Grafton

Sunday, May 17, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8am - 6pm N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

Sunday, May 17, 2026 Buying First Handgun 1pm-3pm Main Club House N/A Jim Durham

Sunday, May 17, 2026 IDT .22 Carbine for Home Defense 8am-6pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Abla

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Glock Armorer's (Gen 5) Course 7am-6pm Main Clubhouse N/A Kemit Grafton

Wednesday May 20 to Thursday May 21, 2026 Glock Low Profile Carry Course 7am-6pm Main Clubhouse Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Saturday, May 23 to Monday May 25, 2026 Memorial Day Weekend (Info Only)

June

Tuesday, June 2 to Friday June 5, 2026 NRA Academy- Instructor Courses 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
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Saturday, June 06, 2026 SDA Class 9am-5pm Trainnig Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Sunday, June 07, 2026  Inclusive Defense Training 1 8 am - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Sunday, June 07, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 6pm N/A Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Friday, June 12, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-8pm N/A Training Div Mike Abla

Sunday, June 14, 2026 SDA Refresher 12pm - 4 pm Training Building Pistol Range  (2pm - 4pm) Mark Heins

Saturday, June 13, 2026 Basic Home Defense Carbine (1-4:30) 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Pistol Range (2PM-5PM) Kemit Grafton

Saturday, June 20, 2026 Carbine I 9am-3pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Lombard

Sunday, June 21, 2026 Fathers Day (Info Only)

Saturday, June 27, 2026 Expand Basic Handgun 8am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Sunday, June 28, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 1 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

July

Sunday, July 05, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 6pm Main Club House Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Friday, July 10, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-8pm N/A Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, July 11, 2026 Basic Handgun 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Sunday, July 12, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 2 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Tuesday, July 14, 2026 SDA Class 9 am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Heins

Thursday, July 16, 2026 Gun Cleaning Class 6 pm-9pm Main Club House N/A Grant Nanke

Saturday, July 18, 2026 NRA RSO Training 8am - 6pm Main Club House Pistol Range (2pm-5pm Kemit Grafton

Sunday, July 19, 2026 Ladies Pistol League - Gun Cleaning Social only 1:00 - 5:00 pm Main Club House N/A Selena Belvin

Sunday, July 19, 2026 Defensive Pistol 1 9am - 3pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Lombard

August

Saturday, August 01, 2026 SDA Class 9am - 5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Sunday, August 02, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Ladies GSSF) 8am - 6pm Action Pistol Clubhouse 3 most northern bay on 

Action Pistol

Jamie Meyer

Sunday, August 09, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 1 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Thursday, August 13, 2026 NRA Home Firearms Safety 6pm-10pm Main Club House N/A Dee Porter

Friday, August 14, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-8pm N/A Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, August 15, 2026 Sea Scouts/Civil Air Patrol 9am -5 pm N/A Training Div Bryan Wilkerson

Saturday, August 15, 2026 SDA Refresher 12pm - 4 pm Training Building Pistol Range  (2pm - 4pm) Mark Heins

Saturday, August 15, 2026 Buying First Handgun 9 am - 11am Training Building N/A Jim Durham

Sunday, August 16, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Ladies GSSF) 8am - 6pm Action Pistol Clubhouse 3 most northern bay on 

Action Pistol

Jamie Meyer

Saturday, August 22, 2026 Defensive Holster 9am-3pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Lombard

Saturday, August 29, 2026 Expand Basic Handgun 8am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

September

Wednesday, September 2, 2026 NRA Personal Protection in the Home 9am-5pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Saturday, September 05, 2026 Womens Fun Shoot (Info only) 8 am - 5 pm Main Club House Many Suzi Rouse

Sunday, September 06, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 6pm N/A Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Tuesday September 8 - Friday Sept 11, 2026 NRA Academy- Instructor Courses 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins

Saturday, September 12, 2026 Basic Handgun 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Sunday, September 13, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training I 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Tuesday, September 15, 2026 SDA Class 9 am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Heins

Thursday, Sept 17 - Monday, Sept 21, 2026 Guardian Conference (Info Only) 8am-5pm Main Club House

Friday, September 18, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-8pm N/A Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, September 19, 2026 Scouts 9am -3 pm N/A Training / 5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Sunday, September 20, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Ladies GSSF) 8am - 6pm Action Pistol Clubhouse 3 most northern bays on 

Action Pistol

Jamie Meyer

October

Saturday, October 03, 2026 SDA Class 9am - 5pm Main Club House Training Div (1pm - 5 pm) Kemit Grafton

Sunday, October 04, 2026 Ladies Pistol League 8am - 6pm N/A Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Friday, October 09, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 0.5 5pm-8pm N/A Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, October 10, 2026 Carbine I 9am - 3pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Lombard

Sunday, October 11, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training I 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Friday, October 16 to Sunday, October 18, 2026 Outdoor GSSF Match OKC Gun Club (Info only)

Sunday, October 18, 2026 Buying First Handgun 1pm-3pm Main Club House N/A Jim Durham

Wednesday, Oct 21 - Thursday, Oct 22, 2026 Personal Protection Oustside the Home 8am-4pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

Sunday, October 25, 2026 IDT 4 Active Shooter Response 8am - 6pm Training Building Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, October 31, 2026 Expand Basic Handgun 8am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Kemit Grafton

November

Sunday, November 01, 2026 Ladies Pistol League 8am - 6pm Training Building Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Sunday, November 1, 2026 IDT Extreme Close Quarters Gunfighting Class 8 am - 5pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Thursday, November 05, 2026 NRA Home Firearms Safety 6pm - 10pm Main Club House N/A Dee Porter

Thursday, November 5, 2026 NRA Shotgun 8am-4pm Training Building 5-Stand Kemit Grafton

Tuesday, November 3 to Saturday, Nov 6, 2026 NRA Academy - Instructor Courses 8am - 6pm Main Club House Training Div/Pistol Range Mark Heins

Saturday, November 07, 2026 Basic Handgun 12 pm - 5 pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Tuesday, November 10, 2026 SDA Class 9 am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Heins

Thursday, November 12, 2026 Gun Cleaning Class 6 pm-9pm Main Club House N/A Grant Nanke



Saturday, November 14, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 1 8am - 5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Abla

Sunday, November 15, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8am - 6pm Main Club House Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Saturday, November 21, 2026 Scouts 8am-3pm N/A Training/5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson

Saturday, November 21, 2026 NRA  Rifle 9am-5pm Training Building Pistol Range Mike Lombard

Sunday, November 22, 2026 Inclusive Defense Training 2 8am-6pm Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

December

Saturday, December 5, 2026 New Member Orientation (Info only) 8am -5pm Main Club House N/A

Sunday, December 06, 2026 Ladies Pistol  League (Christmas Party) 8am - 5pm Main Club House Pistol Range Jamie Meyer

Saturday, December 12, 2026 SDA Class 9am-5pm Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Thursday, December 17, 2026 NRA Basic Muzzleloader 8am - 8pm Training Building Pistol Range Mark Sherman

Saturday, December 19, 2026 Scouts 9am -3 pm N/A Training / 5 Stand Bryan Wilkerson


